three (3) site-specific Gathering and Processing Values reported within the LSA. Site-specific 
Gathering and Processing Values intersecting the LSA include berry picking sites. 

The review of previous data stored within the Adams Lake, Neskonlith, Little Shuswap Lake, 
Splatsin, and Shuswap Bands’ CKKs has documented one hundred and thirty-four (134) site-
specific Gathering and Processing Values reported within the LSA. This data was recorded in 
studies that were not specific to the LSA, and it is anticipated that a substantial number of 
additional TU Values would be recorded in the Secwepemc CHA and/or LUOS for the LSA

[...]

in the Secwepemc CHA and/or LUOS for the LSA which all six Secwepemc Bands have 
requested that BC Hydro fund.  

Summary of Site-Specific Traditional Use Values 

The Desktop Review of previous data stored within the Adams Lake, Neskonlith, Little Shuswap 
Lake, Splatsin, and Shuswap Bands’ CKKs has documented one hundred and forty-nine (149) 
Traditional Use Values from eight of the nine TU Value categories within the LSA. Each TU 
Value category is part of the interrelated practices of Secwepemc Traditional Land Use and 
Cultural Heritage. For Adams Lake, Neskonlith, Little Shuswap Lake, Splatsin, Shuswap, and